ISO 9000:2001 certified. ICMA4500-SPEC07-0929-A4 ©2008 Anritsu. All Rights Reserved. Page 1 of 8
CMA4500 Series SPECIFICATIONS
Optical Time Domain Reflectometer
The CMA 4500 is a full featured, non-modular solution for situations that only require OTDR and Loss Test Set capabilities.
You can have it all with the CMA4500
Highlights include a powerful PC based unit, large, high resolution color display that's easy to read, touch screen and hard key
user interfaces and several optics options to cover any testing requirements from single mode to multimode, from 1 meter to
250 Km. Additional features include dual USB ports, a 10/100 Ethernet interface and an optional integrated CD-R/W drive for

Safety IEC 60825-1 Class II, FDA (21 CFR 1040. 10 Class 2)
ISO 9000:2001 certified. ICMA4500-SPEC07-0929-A4 ©2008 Anritsu. All Rights Reserved. Page 5 of 8
Ordering Information
The CMA 4500 is a dedicated, non-modular OTDR featuring AC or battery operation, unique testing modes and a rugged,
splash-proof exterior designed for field use. In addition, all CMA 4500 OTDRs feature: 10.4" high resolution (1024x768) color
display with touch-screen interface, standard 20 GB hard drive (min), ultra-low power processor with 256MB RAM, Windows
XP operating system, Li-Ion battery, AC charger/adapter, user's manual, and various I/O interfaces including: USB (2), 10/100
Ethernet port, IrDA infrared port, PS/2 keyboard and mouse ports. Languages supported include: English, French, German,
Spanish, Italian, Chinese (simplified), Chinese (traditional), and Korean. Also includes choice of Universal adapter (c) and line
cord (d).
• Module Number:
4500D -_ _-__- _ _ _ -_ _
A B C D
A = Wavelength and Dynamic Range options
25 = 1310/1550nm 37/36 dB 60 = 850/1300 nm 25 dB 50μ m and 1310/1550 nm 35 dB
35 = 1310/1550 nm 40 dB 61 = 850/1300 nm 25 dB 62.5μ m and 1310/1550 nm 35 dB
45 = 1310/1550 nm 43/45 dB 62 = 850/1300 nm 25 dB 62.5μ m and 1310/1550 nm 40 dB
54 = 1550 nm 50 dB 66 = 850/1300 nm 25 dB 62.5μ m
69 = 850/1300 nm 25 dB 50μ m
81 = 1310/1383/1550 nm 37 dB P1 = 1310/1490/1550 nm 40 dB1
83 = 1310/1383/1550/1625 nm 37 dB P3 = 1310/1490/1550/1625 nm 37 dB1
Single wavelength units are available; contact Anritsu Sales for a comprehensive list of available options
B = Power Meter Light Source Options
0 = no options
2 = Power Meter, Light Source and VFL1
C = Connector Options for all models except quad units (60, 61, 62)
UFC = FC/UPC AFC = FC/APC
USC = SC/UPC ASC = SCAPC
UST = ST/UPC AST = ST/APC
C = Connector Options for quad units (60, 61 or 62) only – choose up to 3 – 1st = SM port, 2nd =MM port, 3rd = Power Meter port
0 = none
1 = UFC 5 = ASC
2 = USC 6 = AST
3 = UST 7 = DIN
4 = AFC 8 = LC
D = Line Cord Options
US = United States UK = United Kingdom
AU = Australia SW = Switzerland
EU = Europe IT = Italy
1 PON Mode Modules 4500-P1 and 4500-P3 are only available with Power Meter, Light Source, and VFL Option
ISO 9000:2001 certified. ICMA4500-SPEC07-0929-A4 ©2008 Anritsu. All Rights Reserved. Page 6 of 8
CMA4500 – OTDR Connector Adapters
UNIV-FC Handle-type Universal FC Adapter for Standard UPC Connectors
UNIV-AFC Handle-type Universal FC Adapter for Angled APC Connectors
UNIV-SC Handle-type Universal SC Adapter for Standard UPC or Angled APC Connectors
UNIV-ST Handle-type Universal ST Adapter for Standard UPC Connectors
UNIV-FCSCST SM and MM Port Set of FC/SC/ST Connector Adapters
UNIV-DIN Handle-type Universal DIN Adapter for Standard UPC Connectors
UNIV-LC Handle-type Universal LC Adapter for Standard UPC Connectors
CMA4500 – Accessories
4500-BATT Replacement Li-ION Battery
4500-MANUAL Replacement User's Guide